06-01-2001



PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

101735276 ————	9 N	
	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 05/2//0/	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Thomas Grey Beutler and Raphael Rahamim	Name: Conexant Systems, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road City: Newport Beach State: California Zip: 92660	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Execution Date: May 2, 2001 and May 7, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional nu	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Gary W. Hamilton Internal Address: AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	
Street Address: 816 Congress Suite 1900	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78701		
DO NOT	Γ USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. Gary W. Hamilton, Reg. 31,834	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 21, 2001 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>4</u>

044368.0348 AUSTIN 232695 v1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THOMAS GREY BEUTLER and RAPHAEL RAHAMIM, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors," have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

CIRCUIT BOARD CAPACITOR STRUCTURE FOR FORMING A HIGH VOLTAGE ISOLATION BARRIER

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "invention") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. **00CXT0074C**, in the patent files of their employer, CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC., 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660, and which invention is covered by a patent application that was is being filed herewith.

WHEREAS, CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, or any reissue or re-examination thereof, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC., for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining a patent on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, or reissue application on said invention or in obtaining any re-examination thereof.

044368.0349 AUSTIN 229847 v1

PATENT REEL: 011842 FRAME: 0083 STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Var

On MAY 7, YOU [date] before me, William [notary public's name], personally appeared THOMAS GREY BEUTLER, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TOBI MARSHALL
Commission # 1220787
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Commissions May 21, 2003

Notary Public

My Commission expires on:

SEAL

Executed at the location of May (City/County)

Second Inventor

Attorney Docket No. 00CXT0074C

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(City/County)

(City/County)

RAPHAEL RAHAMIM

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF WASE

On YULY YUU [date] before me, Co MUSWu [notary public's name], personally appeared RAPHAEL RAHAMIM, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

My Commission expires on:

SEAL

044368.0459 AUSTIN 219151 v1

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 011842 FRAME: 0085